

To whom it may concern:

Company name: TAIYO HOLDINGS CO., LTD. Representative: Eiji Sato, President and CEO

(Code: 4626, listed on First Section of

Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries: Sayaka Tomita, Executive Officer,

General Manager of Corporate

Planning Department

Tel: +81-3-5953-5200 (main line)

Notice Regarding Compliance with Listing Maintenance Criteria for New Market Segment "Prime Market"

TAIYO HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (hereinafter, "Taiyo Holdings") hereby announces that Taiyo Holdings received the "results of the initial assessment of compliance with the listing maintenance criteria for the new market segment "Prime Market" from Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (hereinafter, "TSE") and has confirmed that Taiyo Holdings is in compliance with the listing maintenance criteria for the "Prime Market."

Taiyo Holdings will file an application for selection of the "Prime Market" in accordance with the schedule set by TSE, through careful examination of whether to select the new market segment and following the resolution by the Board of Directors.